L05000123688

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300062410683
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	TIVE DATE -Cb -12/29/0501/138003 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OS DEC 29 PM 2: 52 SECRITIVES I ATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

M. Cullicen DEC 3 0 2005

HARTMAN UNDERHILL & BRUBAKER LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ZZI EAST CHESTNUT STREET

LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17602-2782

(717) 299-7254

FAX (717) 299-3160

Web Site: www.hublaw.com

COUNSEL
CHRISTOPHER S. UNDERHILL
MARK L. JAMES
ROBERT W. PONTZ

JOHN I. HARTMAN, JR. (1919-2000)

THEODORE L. BRUBAKER (1911-2002)

December 9, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir or Madam:

GEORGE T. BRUBAKER ANDREW F. LUCARELLI HARRY St. C. GARMAN WILLIAM C. McCARTY ALEXANDER HENDERSON, III

THOMAS W. BERGEN

MICHAEL W. BABIC

STEPHEN R. LAZUN JOSHUA D. COHEN KIM R. SMITH STACEY L. MORGAN RORY O. CONNAUGHTON JEFFREY C. GOSS

JOHN A. MATEYAK
THEODORE L. BRUBAKER
BRETT D. JACKSON
ANJANETTE R. WARREN
W. RYAN NEUMYER
TIMOTHY J. CORWIN, JR.
DENISE E. ELLIOTT

MARK STANLEY MARK E. LOVETT KEVIN M. FRENCH

ROBERT M. FRANKHOUSER, JR.

Enclosed for filing on behalf of the above-referenced limited liability company are the original and one copy of the following documents:

- 1. Cover Letter;
- 2. Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$125.00 in payment of the applicable filing fees for the above-referenced document..

Please file this document and acknowledge filing by date stamping and returning the additional copy thereof in the pre-addressed stamped envelope which is included for that purpose.

With kind regards.

Sincerely

Tina L. Virgil

Paralegal

tlv/00422844.wpd Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporati	ions			 -
SUBJECT: Curtis Holdir	nas. LLC			
SUBJECT:	(Name of Limited	Liability Compa	ny)	
The enclosed Articles of Orga	nization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing		
Please return all corresponden	ce concerning this matter	to the following:		
Thomas W. Berge	en, Esquire			
		lame of Person)		
Hartman Underhi	ll & Brubaker LLP			
	(I	Firm/Company)	····	
221 East Chestn	ut Street			
		(Address)	 '	<u> </u>
Lancaster, PA 17	reno_2782			
Lancaster, PA 17		State and Zip Code)	
		-		
For further information concer	rning this matter, please o	all:		
Thomas W. Bergen, E	squire	at (299-2754	
(Name of Per	son)	(Area Code	& Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee Cer	\$130,00 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy is	r	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Rej Div P.C	niling Address gistration Section vision of Corporations D. Box 6327 Ilahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bo 2661 Exc	urier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center Cee, FL 32301	



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Curtis Holdings, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited	ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is	s:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
540 Water Street		
Celebration, FL 34747		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
The name and the Florida street address of the re-	egistered agent are:	
Kevin A. Curtis	DEC 29	7
Name	ASS ASS	
	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	ED
Celebration,	FL 34747	
City, State, ar	na Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:			
MGRM	Kevin A. Curtis 540 Water Street Celebration, FL 34747		-	
MGRM	Michelle A. Curtis 540 Water Street Celebration, FL 34747			- <i>d</i>
			75	÷
				
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da (If an effective date is listed, the date must be spot or 90 days after the date of filing.)		TIONA ness day		or
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:				
(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated here Kevin A. Curtis, M	,	SECRETARY OF STATE	os DEC 29 PM 2: 52	FILED

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)